
1st 376 1st 2.307 1st 5
2nd 375 2nd 2.592 2nd 9
3rd 371 3rd 2.609 3rd 13
4th 362 4th 2.651 4th 13
5th 362 5th 2.749 5th 13
6th 361 6th 2.779 6th 14
7th 355 7th 2.798 7th 16
8th 354 8th 2.814 8th 16
9th 354 9th 2.905 9th 18

10th 353 10th 3.006 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 21

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 3.179 3.681 3.430 15 177 177 354 8 0 23 13 0

102 GREG SEIFERT Y 3.019 3.565 3.292 14 149 184 333 15 0 29 16 0
103 RANDY MINOR Y 3.874 5.487 4.681 19 171 159 330 18 0 37 19 0

104  Y 5.011 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 WAYNE KELM Y 3.317 4.118 3.718 17 173 171 344 13 0 30 17 0
106 ERIC SANDHOFF Y 3.447 4.837 4.142 18 180 174 354 9 0 27 15 0

107 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.230 3.072 2.651 4 191 185 376 1 0 5 1 3

108 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 1.910 2.705 2.307 1 193 138 331 17 0 18 9 0
109 BERT VAN HEUVELN Y 2.430 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 NO SHOW Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 3.693 2.826 3.259 12 181 194 375 2 0 14 6 0
112 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.366 3.645 3.006 10 188 183 371 3 0 13 5 0
113 ALAN MARSH Y 2.762 2.423 2.592 2 179 153 332 16 0 18 10 0
114 BRUCE BOERSMA Y 3.177 3.389 3.283 13 161 192 353 11 0 24 14 0
115 JASON BORESMA Y 2.324 4.074 3.199 11 189 173 362 5 0 16 8 0
201 STEVE CURREN Y 2.591 3.219 2.905 9 190 165 355 7 0 16 7 0
202 GLEN STERLING JR Y 2.606 2.891 2.749 5 191 171 362 4 0 9 2 2
203 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.284 3.274 2.779 6 191 146 337 14 0 20 11 0
204 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.598 2.620 2.609 3 188 165 353 10 0 13 3 1
205 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.499 3.129 2.814 8 181 169 350 12 0 20 12 0
206 CURT KNITT Y 2.515 3.081 2.798 7 184 177 361 6 0 13 4 0
207  N 3.534 4.181 DQ DQ 166 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208 DAVID LOCKMAN Y 3.314 4.044 3.679 16 179 149 328 19 0 35 18 0

MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE CURREN

JASON BORESMA
GREG WAHLSTROM

ALAN MARSH

CURT KNITT
STEVE CURREN

GREG WAHLSTROM
ALAN MARSH

ROBERT DIROSE
STEVE HOSKIN

GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN
MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI

GLEN STERLING JR
JASON BORESMA

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ERIC SANDHOFF
ROBERT DIROSE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

STEVE HOSKIN
GLEN STERLING JR

ROBERT DIROSE
CURT KNITT

JAMES SALWEI

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
10/3/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE CURREN
JAMES SALWEI

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 193 1ST 1.910 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.230 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.284 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.324 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.366 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.430 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.499 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.515 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.591 9TH

10TH 181 10th 2.598 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.285 0 1ST 1.193 13th
2ND 50 1.480 0 2nd 1.285
3RD 50 1.592 0 3rd 1.395 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1.555 41 3.453 44 4.471 46 3.238 177 15 0 3.179 15 30 13 0
2 Y 102 45 2.534 49 3.432 15 2.465 40 3.646 149 21 0 3.019 13 34 17 0
3 Y 103 39 3.090 46 3.011 46 3.979 40 5.417 171 18 0 3.874 20 38 21 0

4 Y 104 43 5.527 46 5.949 41 5.557 45 3.009 175 16 0 5.011 21 37 20 0
5 Y 105 45 3.493 38 2.884 45 3.182 45 3.710 173 17 0 3.317 17 34 19 0
6 Y 106 46 2.634 46 4.110 43 4.075 45 2.970 180 12 0 3.447 18 30 15 0
7 Y 107 49 2.651 50 1.480 48 2.213 44 2.575 191 2 0 2.230 2 4 2 3 3 3 9
8 Y 108 50 1.285 50 1.768 45 1.953 48 2.632 193 1 0 1.910 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
9 Y 109 41 2.225 29 3.493 46 1.193 49 2.807 165 19 0 2.430 6 25 11 0 0

10 Y 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 47 3.927 45 4.018 45 3.054 44 3.773 181 11 0 3.693 19 30 16 0
12 Y 112 49 2.744 50 2.239 44 2.908 45 1.573 188 7 0 2.366 5 12 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 48 2.485 42 3.048 40 3.128 49 2.386 179 13 0 2.762 12 25 12 0
14 Y 114 39 3.178 38 3.552 48 3.188 36 2.788 161 20 0 3.177 14 34 18 0
15 Y 115 45 2.925 47 1.395 50 2.047 47 2.928 189 6 0 2.324 4 10 4 0 1 1 2

16 Y 201 48 2.554 50 1.592 48 3.334 44 2.882 190 5 0 2.591 9 14 6 0 0 0 0
17 Y 202 48 3.030 48 1.906 47 2.676 48 2.813 191 4 0 2.606 11 15 7 1 0 1
18 Y 203 47 3.234 49 1.516 50 2.088 45 2.296 191 3 0 2.284 3 6 3 2 2 2 6

19 Y 204 48 2.294 48 2.632 47 2.479 45 2.985 188 8 0 2.598 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
20 Y 205 47 1.792 44 3.798 47 2.598 43 1.807 181 10 0 2.499 7 17 8 0 0 0 0
21 Y 206 42 2.121 50 2.293 48 3.329 44 2.318 184 9 0 2.515 8 17 9 0 0 0 0

22 N 207 35 3.218 40 3.582 46 3.363 45 3.973 166 DQ 0 3.534 DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 208 46 3.013 49 2.564 41 3.730 43 3.949 179 14 0 3.314 16 30 14 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN

DAVE HUFFMAN
JASON BORESMA

JAMES SALWEI

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

STEVE CURREN
GLEN STERLING JR
ROBERT UNERTL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

CURT KNITT

GLEN STERLING JR
STEVE CURREN

JASON BORESMA
JAMES SALWEI

ROBERT DIROSE

46
50
47

BERT VAN HEUVELN
GREG WAHLSTROM

JASON BORESMA

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

JAMES SALWEI
BERT VAN HEUVELN

ROBERT DIROSE

JASON BORESMA

ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN
STEVE CURREN

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

10/3/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DAVE HUFFMAN

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN

DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

STEVE CURREN CURT KNITT
ROBERT DIROSE

BERT VAN HEUVELN
ALAN MARSH

DEAN KAPPHAHN

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

CURT KNITT
ROBERT UNERTL

ALAN MARSH

Competitor

BRUCE BOERSMA
JASON BORESMA
STEVE CURREN

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM
BERT VAN HEUVELN
NO SHOW
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG SEIFERT
RANDY MINOR
FORREST FOSTER
WAYNE KELM
ERIC SANDHOFF

DEAN KAPPHAHN

JAMES SALWEI

RYAN PAULSEN
DAVID LOCKMAN

GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT

2
4
6

10
12
14
15
17
17
18
25
25
30



1ST 194 1ST 2.423 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.620 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.705 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.826 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.891 5TH
6TH 177 6th 3.072 6TH
7TH 177 7th 3.081 7TH
8TH 174 8th 3.129 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.219 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.274 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.593 0 1ST 1.523 13th
2nd 50 2.735 0 2ND 1.568
3rd 49 1.523 0 3RD 1.868 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.650 46 2.716 40 3.996 45 4.363 177 7 0 3.681 14 21 11 0 0
2 Y 102 48 3.776 46 2.851 48 3.058 42 4.574 184 4 0 3.565 12 16 7 0 0 0
3 Y 103 44 4.669 32 6.789 44 4.665 39 5.824 159 15 0 5.487 19 34 19 0

4 N 104 12 4.876 20 6.225 DQ DQ 15 5.925 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 44 4.218 40 4.932 44 3.134 43 4.187 171 11 0 4.118 17 28 17 0
6 Y 106 41 6.234 48 2.940 46 4.251 39 5.923 174 8 0 4.837 18 26 15 0 0
7 Y 107 44 2.253 48 3.149 44 4.137 49 2.750 185 3 0 3.072 6 9 2 1 0 2 3
8 Y 108 42 2.796 49 1.523 5 2.677 42 3.822 138 19 0 2.705 3 22 12 1 1
9 Y 109 46 3.021 48 2.473 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 50 2.735 47 2.682 47 3.292 50 2.593 194 1 0 2.826 4 5 1 3 0 3 6
12 Y 112 43 3.871 49 3.264 47 3.641 44 3.805 183 5 0 3.645 13 18 9 0 0 0

13 Y 113 49 1.868 40 2.838 26 2.569 38 2.416 153 16 0 2.423 1 17 8 3 0 3
14 Y 114 47 3.305 49 2.840 48 3.731 48 3.680 192 2 0 3.389 11 13 4 2 0 2
15 Y 115 42 4.243 46 3.980 42 4.151 43 3.920 173 9 0 4.074 16 25 14 0 0

16 Y 201 45 2.631 48 3.801 31 2.672 41 3.771 165 14 0 3.219 9 23 13 0 0
17 Y 202 47 2.861 40 2.336 41 4.378 43 1.990 171 10 0 2.891 5 15 6 0 0 0 0
18 Y 203 44 2.911 41 2.338 35 3.024 26 4.822 146 18 0 3.274 10 28 16 0 0

19 Y 204 46 1.568 44 2.914 33 2.532 42 3.467 165 13 0 2.620 2 15 5 2 0 2
20 Y 205 43 2.656 44 3.894 42 3.878 40 2.088 169 12 0 3.129 8 20 10 0 0 0
21 Y 206 46 3.113 48 2.884 41 3.090 42 3.238 177 6 0 3.081 7 13 3 0 0 1 1

22 N 207 37 2.766 42 5.158 11 4.400 40 4.400 130 DQ 0 4.181 DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 208 47 4.880 46 3.453 27 4.132 29 3.710 149 17 0 4.044 15 32 18 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
MIKE MCBRIDE
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTROM

GLEN STERLING JR

OVERALL 
PLACE

STEVE CURREN
DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE
ALAN MARSH

JASON BOERSMA

STEVE HOSKIN
CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MIKE MCBRIDE

ERIC SANDHOFF

10/3/2021

DEAN KAPPHAHN
GREG SEIFERT
RANDY MINOR
CODY FOSTER

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

WAYNE KELM

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI
ALAN MARSH
BRUCE BOERSMA
JASON BOERSMA

ERIC SANDHOFF
STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM
BERT VAN HEUVELN
NO SHOW

STEVE CURREN
GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT
CHRIS CHAMNESS
DAVID LOCKMAN

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
ALAN MARSH

ROBERT DIROSE
GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR

BRUCE BOERSMA
STEVE HOSKIN
GREG SEIFERT
JAMES SALWEI

CURT KNITT
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE HOSKIN

23GREG WAHLSTROM

49
46
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE CURREN

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

CURT KNITT
BRUCE BOERSMA
ROBERT DIROSE

GLEN STERLING JR
GREG SEIFERT
ALAN MARSH

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT UNERTL
DEAN KAPPHAHN

5
9

13
13
15
15
16
17
18
20
21

22



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

10/3/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 WAYNE KELM LG 6 BRA BAT BRUX LRB NIGHT FORCE H4895 VTAC WHEELER
2 GREG WAHLSTROM LG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER WAHLSTROM
3 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE 42 BERGER HOSKIN
4 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
5 BERT VAN HEUVELN LG 6MM BAT BRUX PR&T SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER VAN HEUVELN
6 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT HILGEDIC K
7 STEVE CURREN LG 6 BR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER BRUNO/WAHLSTROM
8 RANDY MINOR LG 6 DASHER STILLER K&P MINOR NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER MINOR
9 GLEN STERLING JR LG 280 ACK BAT KRIEGER LEONARD VORTEX ~ BERGER SIMISON

10 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6 BRA BORDEN LILJA MCMILLAN/WHELLER VORTEX ~ ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
11 FORREST FOSTER LG 6 BRA STILLER MCGOWEN HS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER FOSTER
12 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VAPER TRAIL WAHLSTROM
13 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
14 ROBERT UNERTL LG 6 BRAI BAT BARTLIEN OWN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS UNERTL
15 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER KNITT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT KNITT
16 ALAN MARSH LG 6 DASHER PANDA KRIEGER KELBLY MARCH VARGET JLK MARSH
17 BRUCE BOERSMA LG 6 MM SAVAGE KRIEGER SSS LEUPOLD ~ VT MINOR
18 JASON BOERSMA LG ~ BORDEN KRIEGER KELBY VALDADA ~ BERGER BOERSMA
19 GREG SEIFERT LG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
20 ERIC SANDHOFF LG 6 BR HAVERKAMP KRIEGER KSA DELTA VARGET VTAC WALSTROM
21 DAVID LOCKMAN LG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER TRACKER LEUPOLD RL15 105 ZABROWSKI



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/3/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 WAYNE KELM HG 6 BRA BAT BRUX LRB NIGHT FORCE H4895 VTAC WHEELER
2 GREG WAHLSTROM HG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER WAHLSTROM
3 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER HOSKIN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER HOSKIN
4 JAMES SALWEI HG 6 MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
5 BERT VAN HEUVELN HG 6 MM HALL BRUX SSS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER VAN HEUVELN
6 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VTAC HILGEDICK
7 STEVE CURREN HG 6 BR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER BRUNO/WAHLSTROM
8 RANDY MINOR HG 6 DASHER STILLER K&P MINOR NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER MINOR
9 GLEN STERLING JR HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER STERLING NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT STERLING JR

10 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA KELBLY BRUX RUTLAND VORTEX ~ ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
11 CODY FOSTER HG 6 BRA STILLER MCGOWEN HS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER FOSTER
12 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 BRX BAT BRUX MCMILLAN SITRON VARGET VAPOR TRAIL WAHLSTROM
13 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
14 ROBERT UNERTL HG 6 BRAI BAT BARTLIEN OWN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS UNERTL
15 CURT KNITT HG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER KNITT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT KNITT
16 ALAN MARSH HG 6 DASHER PANDA KRIEGER KELBLY MARCH VARGET JLK MARSH
17 BRUCE BOERSMA HG 6 MM SAVAGE KRIEGER SSS LEUPOLD ~ VT MINOR
18 JASON BOERSMA HG DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN VORTEX VARGET VAPOR TRAIL MINOR
19 GREG SEIFERT HG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
20 ERIC SANDHOFF HG 6 BR HAVERKAMP KRIEGER KSA DELTA VARGET VTAC WALSTROM
21 DAVID LOCKMAN HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER TRACKER LEUPOLD RL15 105 ZABROWSKI
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